
Last Name First Name

Position 

(Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Starobin Anna Chair Food Industry Support ECOLAB Greensboro NC 3369312185 anna.starobin@ecolab.com

Mathews Karl Vice-Chair Academia Rutgers University New Brunswick NJ 8489325430 matthews@aesop.rutgers.edu

Ingham Barbara Member Academia University of Wisconsin Madison WI 6082637383 bhingham@wisc.edu; 

Zetterlund Kris Member Food Service Industry Darden Orlando FL 4072456095 kzetterlund@darden.com

Hollingsworth Jill Member Food Industry Support ChemStar Hilton Head Island SC 8433416640 1jillh@gmail.com

Thesmar Hilary Member Food Industry Support Food Marketing Institute Arlington VA 2022200658 hthesmar@fmi.org

Goldberg Dan Member Food Service Industry BJ's Restaurants and Brewhouse Huntington Beach CA 7143349235 dangoldberg6@gmail.com

Hurysz Alison Member Retail Food Industry Shaws Supermarkets 5853011612 Alison.Hurysz@shaws.com

Lipe Jayne Member Retail Food Industry Walmart, Inc. Bentonville AR 4792771374 jayne.nosari@walmart.com

Gaither Marlene Member Local Regulator CCPHSD Flagstaff AZ 928.679.8761 mgaither@coconino.az.gov

Kendrick Susan Member State Regulator Oregon Department of Agriculture Salem OR 5039864720 skendrick@oda.state.or.us

Shelton Susan Member State Regulator Division of Environmental Public Health Tumwater WA 5092121206 susan.shelton@doh.wa.gov 

Johnson Diane Member Local Regulator Harris County Health Department Houston TX 7132746300 djohnson1@hcphes.org

Nair Priya Member State Regulator Georgia Department of Public Health Atlanta GA 4046576534 priya.nair@dph.ga.gov

Morgan Lisa Member Local Regulator Chatham County Public Health Department Pittsboro NC 9195458309 lisa.morgan@chathamnc.org

Cranford Vanessa Consultant FDA alternate FDA Washington DC 4074926042 vanessa.cranford@fda.hhs.gov

Williams Laurie Consultant FDA FDA Washington DC 2404022938 laurie.williams@fda.hhs.gov

Abney David At Large Food Service Industry Sonic Oklahoma City OK 4052101278 david.abney@sonicdrivein.com

Brown Robert At Large Retail Food Industry Whole Foods Austin TX 5129447405 robert.brown@wholefoods.com

Crockett Norma At Large Food Service Industry Noodles & Company Broomfield CO 7202141951 ncrockett@noodles.com

Dykman Laura At Large Retail Food Industry Harmons Grocery West Valley UT 8019578472

Funk Joshua At Large Food Service Industry KFC Louisville KY 5028748899 joshua.funk@yum.com

Hails Steve At Large Food Industry Support Sealed Air Castle Rock CO 3039105571 steve.hails@sealedair.com

Hibbard Peter At Large Food Industry Support HCS LLC Oviedo FL 4072340396 pwhibbard@outlook.com

Jennings Allison At Large Retail Food Industry Amazon.com Seattle WA 2064358625 jealliso@amazon.com

Committee Name: 2018 Produce Wash Committee - Council 3

mailto:bhingham@wisc.edu;
mailto:djohnson1@hcphes.org
mailto:lisa.morgan@chathamnc.org
mailto:laurie.williams@fda.hhs.gov

